

## MANGOLNGANBI COLLEGE, NINGTHOUKHONG

Estd: 1980 UGC (2f) (12B) COLLEGE

Affiliated to Manipur University, www.mangolnganbicollege.ac.in NINGTHOUKHONG - 795011, BISHNUPUR DISTRICT, MANIPUR

No. MNC/P-3/dfs-02/ESU/2022-23/1033

## NOTIFICATION

5th October, 2022.

In pursuance of Government of Manipur letter No. UHE-101/22/2022-HTE-DHTE-Part(5) dated 04.10.2022 and subsequent notification of the Directorate of Univ. and Hr. Education, Govt. of Manipur, the deferred schedule of the Mangolnganbi College Student's Union Election for the Academic Session, 2022-2023 has been rescheduled as per the time and date given below.

Sl.No	Event	Timeline
1.	Scrutiny	6th October, 2022 : 9.00 a.m. onwards
2.	Last Date of withdrawal of Nomination	6th October, 2022 : 4.00 p.m
3.	Date of Poll	12th October, 2022, 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon
4.	Counting of Votes	12th October, 2022 (1:00 p.m. onwards)
5.	Declaration of Results	12th October, 2022(just after counting of votes)
6.	Last Date of Issue of I/D Cards & Renewal	10th October, 2022 upto 4:00 p.m.



Date: 5<sup>th</sup> October,2022

Ningthoukhong

Principal

Mangolnganbi College

Ningthoukhong

Principal Mangolnganbi College Ningthoukhong

## Copy to:

- 1. Presiding Officer, SUE, Mangolnganbi College, Ningthoukhong
- 2. Head Clerk.
- 3. Guard File.